D ST. MARY'S NURSERY SCHOOL

SMNS Sector - 4 , Bokaro Steel City , Jharkhand (827004 )
Session - (2024-25 )

Name & Contact Number of Bus In-Charge :-
MD. MUBARAK ANSAARI - 9934114458

*NOTE: Please Avoid Contacting our Bus Drivers & Conductors during driving hours. This
ensures the safety of all Your Ward & Our Staff. If you have any non-urgent inquiries or concerns
regarding transportation, please feel free to contact our office during office working hours.

si. |Route No. - 4 ( DARK BLUE RIBBON ) Bus No. (1)
No. Picking Point Picking Time Return Time
Driver Name / Phone No : Rajesh /8521760971 Conductor / Phone No: Mannu /9319064143

1 |Chas Chandra Cinema 07:10 a.m. 12:45 p.m.
2 |Neelam Nursing Home 07:10 a.m. 12:40 p.m.
3 |odhadih More (Petrol Pump) 07:15 a.m. 12:40 p.m.
4 |Chas Bhola Engineering Shop 07:15 a.m. 12:35 p.m.
5 [Mama Hotel 07:15 a.m. 12:35 p.m.
6 |Gurudwara 07:20 a.m. 12:35 p.m.
7 |ITI More 07:20 a.m. 12:30 p.m.
8 |Chas Block 07:25 a.m. 12:30 p.m.
9 [Imli Gach 07:25 a.m. 12:25 p.m.
10 |Shani Mandir (Dharamshala More) 07:30 a.m. 12:25 p.m.
11 [Telidih More (TVS Showroom) 07:35 a.m. 12:20 p.m.




SI. |Route No. - 7 ( WHITE RIBBON ) Bus No. (14)
No. Picking Point Picking Time Return Time
Driver Name/Phone No : Alijaan Ansari / 9801338373 Conductor /Phone No: Guddu Kumar / -
12 [Talgaria More 07:00 a.m. 12:40 p.m.
13 [Vastu Vihar (Phase - 4 More) 07:05 a.m. 12:35 p.m.
14 [K. K. Singh Colony (Nagar Nigam Office) 07:10 a.m. 12:30 p.m.
15 JAashiyana (Phase - 4 - Main Road) 07:15 a.m. 12:25 p.m.
16 |Rudrapriya 07:15 a.m. 12:25 p.m.
17 |[City Mall ( Chira Chas) 07:20 a.m. 12:25 p.m.
18 | Sector - 6 ( Auto Stand & Police Line) 07:30 a.m. 12:20 p.m.
19 |Malti Apartment (Main Gate) 07:35 a.m. 12:15 p.m.
sI. [Route No. -2  ( RED RIBBON ) Bus No. (3)
No. Picking Point Picking Time Return Time
Driver Name / Phone No : Sekhar Singh/ 7008706870 Conductor / Phone No: B.Prasad/ 9801368441
20 [Siwandih (Fruit shop , Auto Stand) 07:10 a.m. 12:35 p.m.
21 [Ritudih 07:10 a.m. 12:30 p.m.
22 [Bari Co-operative (Indian Bank) 07:15 a.m. 12:25 p.m.
23 |Durga Mandir 07:20 a.m. 12:25 p.m.
24 [SBI More (Bari Co-operative) 07:20 a.m. 12:30 p.m.
25 JUkrid More 07:25 a.m. 12:20 p.m.
26 |Co-operative More (Back Gate 1) 07:25 a.m. 12:20 p.m.
27 |Shopping Center 07:25 a.m. 12:20 p.m.
28 |Dumar Pedh 07:25 a.m. 12:20 p.m.
29 |ATM More 07:30 a.m. 12:15 p.m.
30 |Kriti Vas More 07:30 a.m. 12:15 p.m.
31 |Medical Store near Kriti Vas 07:35a.m. 12:15 p.m.




SI. |Route No. - 3 (DARK PURPLE RIBBON) Bus No. (13)
No. Picking Point Picking Time Return Time
Driver Name / Phone No : Gautam / 9934207356 Conductor / Phone No: Dilip / 9386476916
32 |[Sector-12 /A (SBI More) 07:15 a.m. 12:15 p.m.
33 |Sector - 12 (Club More) 07:15 a.m. 12:15 p.m.
34 |Sector - 12 (Lal Chowk) 07:20 a.m. 12:20 p.m.
35 |[Sector - 12/ E (Durga Pandal) 07:20 a.m. 12:20 p.m.
36 |Sector - 12/ D (Shopping Center) 07:25 a.m. 12:25 p.m.
37 |[Sector- 12/ C(T. More) 07:25 a.m. 12:25 p.m.
38 [Sector - 12 / F (Shiv Mandir) 07:30 a.m. 12:30 p.m.
39 |Four Line (Corona Bazar) 07:30 a.m. 12:35 p.m.
40 |Adarsh Co-operative (Shopping Center) 07:35 a.m. 12:40 p.m.
41 |Four Line (Lohanchal Main Road) 07:35a.m. 12:40 p.m.
Route No. - 8 <
SL. | (LIGHT SKY BLUE RIBBON) Bus No. (1)
Picking Point Picking Time Return Time
Driver Name / Phone No : Upendra Kumar / 8873760598 Conductor/Phone No: Ankit Kumar / -

42 |Sector -2 /A (Hanuman Mandir) 07:10 a.m. 12:35 p.m.
43 |Sector - 2 / A (Shopping centre) 07:10 a.m. 12:35 p.m.
44 |Sector - 2 / D (Ram Babu Paan Shop) 07:15 a.m. 12:30 p.m.
45 |Sector - 2 / D (Sitla Mandir) 07:15 a.m. 12:30 p.m.
46 |Sector -2 / C (Hanuman Mandir) 07:20 a.m. 12:25 p.m.
47 |Sector -2/ C(Gurudwara) 07:20 a.m. 12:25 p.m.
48 |Sector - 2 (Kalakendra) 07:20 a.m. 12:25 p.m.
49 |Sector -2 /B (Shopping Center) 07:20 a.m. 12:25 p.m.
50 [Sector -2 /B (Post Office) 07:25 a.m. 12:20 p.m.
51 [Sector -3/ A (Krishna More) 07:35 a.m. 12:20 p.m.
52 |Sector - 3 (High School) 07:35 a.m. 12:20 p.m.
53 [Sector - 3 / D (Sharma More) 07:30 a.m. 12:20 p.m.
54 |Sector - 3 (Chapra More) 07:40 a.m. 12:15 p.m.
55 [Sector - 3 (Kalyan Vidyalaya) 07:40 a.m. 12:15 p.m.
56 [Sector - 3 / B (Post Office) 07:40 a.m. 12:15 p.m.
57 |Sector-3/C - -

58 |Sector - 3 (Near Bokaro Mall & Kaka Biryani Stall) 07:45 a.m. 12:10 p.m.




SI. |Route No. - 6 ( DARK PINK RIBBON ) Bus No. (6)
No. Picking Point Picking Time Return Time
Driver Name / Phone No : Rajeev /9507122335 Conductor / Phone No: Hari /8789714610

59 |Sector - 8 (Hostel) 07:15 a.m. 12:15 p.m.
60 [|Sector - 8 (Bhagalpur More) 07:15 a.m. 12:15 p.m.
61 |Sector - 8 (Shivam More) 07:20 a.m. 12:20 p.m.
62 [Sector - 8 (Rai Chowk) 07:25 a.m. 12:25 p.m.
63 |Sector - 11 (Mandir) 07:30 a.m. 12:30 p.m.
64 |Sector - 11 (CISF Small Gate) 07:30a.m. 12:30 p.m.
65 |[Sector - 11/ D (Choraha More) 07:35 a.m. 12:35 p.m.

SI. |Route No. - 1 ( YELLOW RIBBON ) Bus No. (10)
No. Picking Point Picking Time Return Time
Driver Name / Phone No : Ajeet / 7667466434 Conductor / Phone No: Abhijeet /8882622291

66 [|Sector -9/ A Road 07:15 a.m. 12:20 p.m.
67 |Sector - 9 (Shiv Mandir) 07:15 a.m. 12:20 p.m.
68 |Sector - 9 (Bihari Hotel) 07:20 a.m. 12:25 p.m.
69 |Sector -9 ( Hatia More) 07:20 a.m. 12:25 p.m.
70 |Sector - 9 (Patel Chowk) 07:25 a.m. 12:30 p.m.
71 |Sector - 9 (Yadav Chowk) 07:25 a.m. 12:30 p.m.
72 |Sector - 9 (Harla Thana) 07:30 a.m. 12:35 p.m.
73 |Sector - 4 / F (Apna Bazar) 07:35 a.m. 12:15 p.m.




si. [Route No. - 5 ( DARK GREEN RIBBON ) Bus No. (4)
No. Picking Point Picking Time Return Time
Driver Name / Phone No : Parmod / 9279059217 Conductor / Phone No: Suraj /9234051134

74 |Lakshmi Narayan Chas 07:25 a.m. 12:25 p.m.
75 |Jora Mandir 07:25 a.m. 12:20 p.m.
76 |Kuldeep Gali Chas 07:30 a.m. 12:20 p.m.
77 |Check Post Chas (Gujarat Colony) 07:30 a.m. 12:20 p.m.
78 [|Court More 07:35a.m. 12:20 p.m.
79 |Camp -2 More 07:40 a.m. 12:20 p.m.
80 [Sector -1/ B (Paani Tanki) 07:45 a.m. 12:15 p.m.
81 |Sector -1/ C(Ram Babu Pan Shop) 07:45 a.m. 12:15 p.m.
82 |[Sector -1/ C(Talaab / Lake) 07:45 a.m. 12:15 p.m.

Principal




